

## Item data sheet



### Mixed box 'Organic bread rolls', gluten-free

**Item no.** 90166  
**Designation of the food item** Gluten-free bread rolls  
**EAN** 4022993045949  
 This product is vegan

#### Units

Unit	PIECE *	CARTON
Quantity per base unit	1	24
Gross weight	0,066	1,584
Net weight	0,0625	1,50
L x W x H (mm)	0 x 0 x 40	280 x 190 x 200
Diameter (mm)	80	-
Cartons/pallets	-	-

\* Base unit of the item

#### Measurements

Abmessungen: Ø 8 cm, H 4 cm

#### Nutritional values

##### Organic Panini Classic, gluten-free

energy	802 kJ / 191 kcal
fat	3,9 g
thereof saturated fatty acids	0,5 g
carbohydrates	31,0 g
thereof sugar	0,7 g
protein	4,2 g
salt	0,95 g

#### Ingredients

water, organic maize starch (29%), organic rice sourdough(organic rice flour, water), organic millet flakes (6%), organic linseed meal, organic sunflower oil, organic rice flour, organic maize flour (2%), organic psyllium seed husks, organic pea protein i, organic dextrose, organic yeast, sea salt, thickening agent (organic guar flour, xanthan), organic spices

May contain: EGG AND - PRODUCTS, SOYA, SESAME, LUPIN

DE-ECO-003

Packaged in controlled atmosphere

#### Allergens

This article does not contain any allergens.

All data refer to 100 g

Nutritional values		Ingredients	Allergens
<b>Organic Panini "Grainy", gluten-free</b>			
energy	878 kJ / 210 kcal	water, organic maize starch (23%), organic rice sourdough(organic rice flour, water), organic sunflower seeds (6%), organic millet flakes, organic linseed meal, organic sunflower oil, organic linseed (2%), organic rice flour, organic SESAME (2%), organic poppy (2%), organic maize flour (2%), organic apple fibre, organic psyllium seed husks, organic pea protein i, organic dextrose, sea salt, organic yeast, thickening agent(organic guar flour, xanthan), organic spices  May contain: SOYA, LUPIN, EGG AND -PRODUCTS  DE-ECO-003  Packaged in controlled atmosphere	Contains: SESAME AND SESAMPRODUCTS
fat	10 g		
thereof saturated fatty acids	1,2 g		
carbohydrates	20,0 g		
thereof sugar	2,2 g		
protein	5,7 g		
salt	0,9 g		

All data refer to 100 g

### Baking instructions

Bake in the oven at 200°C for 10 minutes with steam. Alternative: Cut in half and toast.

### Best before date (from date of production)

6 months

### Remaining shelf life (on dispatch)

100 days

### Gene Ordinance

This product does not contain any genetically modified raw materials

Status: 02/06/2024

EDNA International GmbH, Gollenhoferstraße 3, 86441 Zusmarshausen, Deutschland,  
Phone: +49 8291 84 390, Email: export@edna.de